CH \$715.00 079852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions Bancorporation, N.A. d/b/a Amegy Bank	FORMERLY ZB, N.A. d/b/a Amegy Bank	08/29/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T. F. Hudgins, Incorporated	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	TFH Buyer, Inc.	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Allied Reliability Group Intermediate Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ARG Acquisition Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
000747064	TRADEMARK	

900717861 REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0862

Name:	Allied Reliability Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Allied Reliability Inc.	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	
Name:	Allied Services Group LLC	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	
Name:	Thermotest, Inc.	
Street Address:	10344 Sam Houston Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0798526	AUTOCATOR
Serial Number:	76648167	GRIDSWITCH
Registration Number:	3296029	SPINNER II
Registration Number:	3857307	POSI-LOCK
Registration Number:	4341928	IMPACT RECON
Registration Number:	4399413	IMPACT RECON SCREEN. ASSESS. DEVELOP
Registration Number:	4424505	ALLIED RELIABILITY
Registration Number:	4424563	ALLIED INSPIRED RELIABILITY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4398869	GPALLIED INSPIRED.RELIABLE.GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4341924	GPALLIED
Registration Number:	4341929	R5AP
Registration Number:	4341926	RAP RELIABILITY ASSESSMENT PROCESS
Registration Number:	4403381	VRAP
Registration Number:	4417599	ROAR RETURN ON ASSET RELIABILITY
Registration Number:	4457863	PROACTIVE WORKFLOW MODEL
Registration Number:	3282547	ALLIED
Registration Number:	4341927	R 5
Registration Number:	4342148	R5APID IMPROVEMENT PROCESS
Registration Number:	4417503	ROAR RETURN ON ASSET RELIABILITY
Registration Number:	4349358	VR5AP
Serial Number:	86037657	VIBRAGRAM
Serial Number:	86037648	OPTIVIBE
Serial Number:	86932908	BRIDGE TO BETTER BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4377918	IRELIABILITY
Registration Number:	4398858	ALLIED RELIABILITY GROUP
Registration Number:	4398857	ALLIED RELIABILITY GROUP
Registration Number:	4442159	IRELIABILITY
Registration Number:	4449993	KEYNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Release of Security Agreement (Trademark 2016) - Zions to TF Hudgins et al#page1.tif source=Signed Release of Security Agreement (Trademark 2016) - Zions to TF Hudgins et al#page2.tif source=Signed Release of Security Agreement (Trademark 2016) - Zions to TF Hudgins et al#page3.tif source=Signed Release of Security Agreement (Trademark 2016) - Zions to TF Hudgins et al#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of August 29, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK (formerly known as ZB, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK), as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of each of the Grantors listed below (the "Grantors"). Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement more particularly described as follows (the "Agreement"):

Security Agreement dated October 21, 2016 executed by T. F. HUDGINS, INCORPORATED, a Texas corporation, TFH BUYER, INC., a Delaware corporation, ALLIED RELIABILITY GROUP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ARG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC. a Delaware corporation, ALLIED RELIABILITY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, THERMOTEST, INC., a California corporation, IMPACT RECON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ALLIED SERVICES GROUP LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and ALLIED RELIABILITY INC., an Ohio corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of ZB, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK, as Secured Party, recorded October 21, 2016 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark as Instrument No. 900382346, Reel 005906/Frame 0657.

The Agreement covers and affects, among other property, certain patent and trademark assets therein described and set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Released Patent and Trademark Assets"). Capitalized terms not defined herein or in Exhibit A shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby RELEASES and DISCHARGES the Released Patent and Trademark Assets from all liens, rights, titles, interests, assignments and security interests covering the Released Patent and Trademark Assets, including all goodwill associated therewith, held by Secured Party by virtue of the Agreement. If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Patent and Trademark Assets under the Agreement, Secured Party, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.

Secured Party hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

[Signature page follows]

EXECUTED as of the date first listed above.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK (f/k/a ZB, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK), as Administrative Agent

By:____ Name:_

Mario Gagetta

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page for Release of Security Agreements]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

T. F. HUDGINS, INCORPORATED:

- High Pressure Lubrication System: Patent No.- US8714309, Reg. Date-05/06/14
- Patent Application- High Pressure Lubrication System: Appl. No.- US2011308888, Filing Date-01/20/10

IMPACT RECON, LLC

• None

ALLIED RELIABILITY, INC.

• None

ALLIED RELIABILITY GROUP, INC.

• None

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

T. F. HUDGINS, INCORPORATED:

- Autocator: Reg. No.- 798526, Reg. Date- 11/9/65
- Spinner II: Reg. No.- 3296029, Reg. Date- 09/25/07
- Gridswitch: Reg. No.-3221104, Reg. Date-03/27/07
- Posi-Lock: Reg. No. 3857307, Reg. Date-10/05/10

IMPACT RECON, LLC

- Impact Recon: Reg. No.-4341928, Reg. Date-05/28/13
- Impact Recon Screen. Assess. Develop: Reg. No. 4399413, Reg. Date-09/10/13

ALLIED RELIABILITY, INC.

- Allied Reliability: Reg. No. 4424505, Reg. Date 10/29/13
- Allied Inspired Reliability: Reg. No.- 4424563, Reg. Date- 10/29/13
- GPAllied Inspired Reliable. Global: Reg No.-4398869, Reg Date-9/10/13
- GPAllied: Reg. No.- 4341924, Reg. Date- 05/28/13
- R5 AP: Reg. No.- 4341929, Reg. Date- 05/28/13
- R5 Reliability Assessment Process: Reg. No.- 4341926, Reg. Date-05/28/13
- vRap: Reg. No.- 4403381, Reg. Date- 09/17/13
- ROAR Return on Asset Reliability: Reg. No. 4417599, Reg. Date 10/15/13
- Proactive Workflow Model: Reg. No. 4457863, Reg. Date 12/31/13
- Allied & Design: Reg. No. 3282547, Reg. Date 08/21/07
- R5 & Design: Reg. No. 4341927, Reg. Date 05/28/13
- R5APID Improvement Process: Reg. No. 4342148, Reg. Date-05/28/13
- ROAR Return on Asset Reliability: Reg. No. 4417503, Reg. Date 10/15/13
- VR5AP & Design: Reg. No.- 4349358, Reg. Date- 06/11/13
- Trademark Application- Vibragram: Appl. No.- 86037657, Appl. Date- 08/14/13
- Trademark Application- OptiVibe: Appl. No. 86037648, Appl. Date 08/14/13
- Trademark Application- Bridge to Better Business: Appl. No.- 86932908, Appl. Date-

03/08/16

ALLIED RELIABILITY GROUP, INC.

- iReliability: Reg. No.- 4377918, Reg. Date-07/30/13
- Allied Reliability Group: Reg. No.- 4398858, Reg. Date- 09/10/13
- Allied Reliability Group: Reg. No.- 4398857, Reg. Date- 09/10/13
- iReliability: Reg. No.- 4442159, Reg. Date- 12/03/13
- Keynect: Reg. No.- 4449993, Reg. Date- 12/17/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 09/01/2022